Kitsap 911 Public Authority Resolution 2018-007

Adopting Salary and Wage Range for Unrepresented Administrative, Management, and Extra-Help Employees.

WHEREAS, on April 25, 2016 the Board of County Commissioners adopted ordinance 532-2016 enacting chapter 2.110 of the Kitsap County code (the "Ordinance"), creating the Kitsap 911 Public Authority; approving a charter therefor; establishing a Board of Directors to govern the affairs of Kitsap 911; and providing how Kitsap 911 shall conduct its affairs; and

WHEREAS, Kitsap 911 (the "Authority") is a public corporation organized pursuant to RCW 35.21.730; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has appointed an Executive Committee and delegated certain powers and authority to the Executive Committee in accordance with article VI of the Bylaws; and

WHEREAS, The Kitsap 911 Board of Directors recognizes the need to establish fair and competitive wages and salaries for unrepresented administrative, management, and extra-help employees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Kitsap 911 Executive Committee as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The Kitsap 911 Unrepresented Administrative Wage Scale and Management Wage Range Resolution 2017-005 is repealed and replaced with the wage scale and range in the attached Exhibit, which reflects a 2.0% increase and is hereby adopted. All wage and salary compensation of Kitsap 911 unrepresented Administrative and Management employees shall be in accordance with this Salary and Wage Scale Schedule and any future amendments thereto.

<u>Section 2</u>. <u>Extra Help Wages</u>. Unrepresented Extra Help employees will receive a 2.0% wage adjustment on the effective date of this resolution.

Section 2. Severability. If any provision of this Resolution or any provision of any document incorporated by reference shall be held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect the other provisions of this Resolution which can be given effect without the invalid provision, if such remainder conforms to the requirements of applicable law and the fundamental purpose of this agreement, and to this end the provisions of this Resolution are declared to be severable.

Section 3. Effective Date. This resolution shall become effective January 7, 2019.

MOVED AND PASSED at a regular meeting of the Kitsap 911 Executive Committee on November 28, 2018 of which all Directors were notified and a quorum was present.

11-28-18

KITSAP 911 EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

DUSTY WILEY, CHAIR

ATTEST:

Ken Bagwell, General Counsel

1/7/2019 to	Monthly		Annual		Hourly	
Resolution 2018-007	Minimum	Maximum	Minimum	Maximum		
M1	\$7,376.00	\$9,884.16	\$88,512.03	\$118,609.88	\$42.55	\$57.02
HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER					·	
FINANCE/BUDGET MANAGER						
M2	\$7,744.02	\$10,376.59	\$92,928.22	\$124,519.05	\$44.68	\$59.86
TECHNOLOGY MANAGER						
M3	\$8,131.90	\$10,897.25	\$97,582.79	\$130,766.96	\$46.91	\$62.87
M4	\$8,537.55	\$11,440.91	\$102,450.64	\$137,290.88	\$49.26	\$66.01
DEPUTY DIRECTOR						
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	\$ 9,686.21	\$ 13,354.10	\$ 116,234.55	\$ 160,249.18	\$55.88	\$77.04

		l	JNREPR	ESE	NTED A	DM	INISTRA	TIC	N WAG	E S	CALE				
				5			5% BETWEEN STEPS								
1-7-2019 to			and all and accomplished storms. Amount object	Resolution		n 2018-007						_		_	
	Steps	-	1		2		3		4		5		6		7
ADMIN1-U		\$	25.12	\$	26.38	\$	27.70	\$	29.08	\$	30.53	\$	32.06	\$	33.67
Administra	tive Spec	ialist									•				
ADMIN2		\$	26.38	\$	27.70	\$	29.08	\$	30.53	\$	32.06	\$	33.66	\$	35.35
								_		_		4	25.25	4	27.42
ADMIN3		\$	27.70	\$	29.08	\$	30.53	\$	32.06	\$	33.66	\$	35.35	\$	37.12
ADMIN4		\$	29.08	\$	30.53	\$	32.06	\$	33.66	\$	35.35	\$	37.12	\$	38.97
			00.55		20.00		22.65		25.25	4	27.42	4	20.07	4	40.02
ADMIN5		\$	30.53	\$	32.06	\$	33.66	\$	35.35	\$	37.12	\$	38.97	\$	40.9